## 507079897 01/18/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126733

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
AMS AG					12/21/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SCIOS	SCIOSENSE B.V.				
Street Address:	HIGH T	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 10				
City:	AE EIN	AE EINDHOVEN				
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	5656	5656				
Application Number:		17294995				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	ha aant ta	the empiled dynam first, if the			ful it will be sent	
		o the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil				
Phone:		9727321001				
Email: docketing@slatermatsil.com						
Correspondent Name	SLATER MATSIL, LLP.					
Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON RD. STE 1000						
Address Line 4:		DALLAS, TEXAS 75252				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SIO-039-EH	SIO-039-EH			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SARAH CHAPPELL	SARAH CHAPPELL			
SIGNATURE:		/Sarah Chappell/	/Sarah Chappell/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/18/2022				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SIO-039-EH Dee	ed of Tran	sfer Ams AG to Sciosence#page	e1.tif			

## Confirmatory Deed of Transfer (the Deed)

## THE UNDERSIGNED:

**ams AG**, a joint stock company incorporated under the laws of Austria, with its corporate seat in Premstätten, Austria, and its business address at Schloss Premstätten, Tobelbader Strasse 30, 8141 Premstätten, Austria, registered under FN 34109 k with the Commercial Register of the Civil District Court of Graz, Austria (**Assignor**);

## HEREWITH CONFIRMS THE FOLLOWING:

1) United States patent application number 17/294,995 filed on May 18, 2021 (Patent Filing) has been assigned to

**Sciosense B.V.**, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with corporate seat in Eindhoven, and registered address at High Tech Campus 10, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands, registered under No. 63386283 with the Trade Register of the Dutch Chamber of Commerce (**Assignee**).

- **2)** By this Deed Assignor hereby wishes to confirm such assignment of said Patent Filing to Assignee.
- **3)** Assignor confirms by this Deed that the change of ownership for said Patent Filing shall be recorded in the US patent register.

**IN EVIDENCE WHEREOF**, the Assignor has caused this Deed to be signed by its duly authorised representatives.

\_\_\_\_, this December , 2021

Place

P.A.

Verena Vescoli, Dec 21, 2021 11:16 AM authorized signatory

Dr. Franz Fazekas, Dec 21, 2021 10:50 AM authorized signatory



**RECORDED: 01/18/2022**